

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 919
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2025


SUPPORT TO MSMEs FACING HIGH INPUT COSTS IN 2025


919.   SHRI NARHARI AMIN:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any assessment has been conducted on rising input costs for small Manufacturing units in Ahmedabad;

(b) whether schemes like Credit Guarantee Trust for Micro & Small Enterprises or Emergency Credit extensions are planned; and

(c) the number of Udyam registered Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises in 2025 in the State of Gujarat?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a): The Micro, Small and Medium Enterprise (MSME) sector is a vibrant sector of the economy. The Government of India supplements the efforts of the States/UTs through various schemes, programmes and policy initiatives for promotion and development of MSMEs in the country including Ahmedabad.
No specific assessment has been conducted on rising input costs for small Manufacturing units in Ahmedabad by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprise (MSME).

(b): This Ministry implements the Credit Guarantee Scheme (CGS) for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) through Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGTMSE). The Scheme has been operational since 2000. The details of guarantee approved under CGS are as below:


 Cumulative since Inception in 2000 till 30.11.2025

 No. of Guarantees
Approved

Amount of Guarantees ( in Rs. Crore)

All India 1,30,63,982 11,84,872
Gujarat 6,00,101 99,263

Ahmedabad 1,72,155 29,545
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        Further, Emergency Credit Line Guarantee Scheme (ECLGS) was announced as part of the Aatma Nirbhar Bharat Package in May, 2020 to support eligible MSMEs and other business enterprises to meet their operational liabilities and resume businesses in view of the distress caused by the COVID-19 crisis for all sectors of the economy. The scheme was operational till 31.03.2023.

(c): The Details of Udyam registered Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises units in the State of Gujarat are as under:-


*******


Category No. of units
Micro 27,75,867
Small 54,685

Medium 4,336
Total 28,34,888

